Amendment 14 to Council Bill No. 23-2015

BY: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

Legislative Day No. 6 Date: May ____, 2015

Amendment No. 14

(This amendment corrects personnel costs in the Watershed Protection & Restoration Fund – Department of Public Works – Highways as follows:

- 1. Personnel costs should be \$215,289, not \$625,237;
- 2. Totals should be amended accordingly; and
- 3. Operating expenses should be amended accordingly.)
- 1 Remove pages 126, 128, and 159 from the Operating Budget for Fiscal Year 2016, attached to
- the Bill as introduced, and replace with the substitute pages 126, 128, and 159 as attached to this
- 3 Amendment.